28. Risk management (continued)

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in
market variables such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and equity prices. The exposures to market risk are
managed and monitored using different sensitivity analysis techniques. Except for foreign currency positions, the Group
has no significant concentration of market risk.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values of
financial instruments. The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates,
with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s consolidated statement of profit or loss.

The sensitivity of the statement of profit or loss is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the net interest
income for one year, based on the non-fixed rate non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities held at
31 December 2022 and 2021.

Currency

Increase
in basis points

2022

Sensitivity of net
interest income

2022

BYN +50 b.p. 2,064
EUR +50 b.p. 147
USD +50 b.p. 220

Currency

Decrease
in basis points

2022

Sensitivity of net
interest income

2022

BYN -50 b.p. (2,064)
EUR -50 b.p. (147)
USD -50 b.p. (220)

Currency

Increase
in basis points

2021

Sensitivity of net
interest income

2021

BYN +50 b.p. 2,688
EUR +50 b.p. 383
USD +50 b.p. 55

Currency

Decrease
in basis points

2021

Sensitivity of net
interest income

2021

BYN -50 b.p. (2,688)
EUR -50 b.p. (383)
USD -50 b.p. (55)

Translation from the original in Russian

“Priorbank” JSC Notes to the 2022 IFRS consolidated financial statements

(thousands of Belarusian rubles)

73

28. Risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.
The Management Board has set limits on currency positions based on the NBRB regulations. Positions are monitored
on a daily basis.

The table below indicates the currencies to which the Group had significant exposure as at 31 December 2022 and